Development regarding Request for Proposal (RFP) - Awarding
Contract for Pharmacy Services at Pioneer Manor was received.

The following resolution was presented:

2005-175 Bradley-Thompson:  WHEREAS Pioneer Manor is
required to provide pharmacy services to three hundred forty-two
(342) residents;

AND WHEREAS the Request for Proposal process for pharmacy
services was followed and in compliance with the current Purchasing
By-Law;

AND WHEREAS Brin Enterprises Ltd. was selected as the
successful bidder;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Brin Enterprises be

[...]

The petition indicates that the community of Valley
East is in need of a low rental, geared-to-income housing unit
designed for and suited to the needs of the elderly.

Horseback Riding
Trails

Councillor Rivest submitted a petition to the Deputy City Clerk signed
by approximately one hundred twenty-eight (128) members of the
Frontier Trail Association which will be forwarded to the General
Manager of Growth & Development and the General Manager of
Community Development.  The petition requests that Langdon Park
in Valley East, at the corner of Valleyview Road and Martin Road, be